
p ·~mpano 
• beach. 
Florida's Warmest Welcome 

CONTRACT MODIFICATION (CHANGE ORDER) 
CITY OF POMPANO BEACH 
P.O. Drawer 1300 
Pompano Beach, FL 33061 

The City Manager has the authority to approve all construction change orders up to ten percent (10%) of the project's original total cost or 
$75,000.00 , whichever is lower, on a cumulative or aggregate basis . The City Commission must formally approve all other change orders 
in excess of the City Manager's approval authority prior to work being performed. The City Engineer and Project Manager have the 
discretion to review and approve non-compensatory time-extensions as and when needed up to ninety (90) days or 25% of the Contract 
time, whichever is lower. City Commission must be notified at the next regular meeting once the project is delayed by more than ninety 

- - - -- - , - - -- . - -· · - - - · · -· - - -. ·· · ·- , ·· · ··-··-·- · ·- ·- ·· - · · 

Project Name: Water and Reuse Treatment Contract#: L-53-16 
Plants Meter Replacement 

Project Number: L-53-16 Date: March 9, 2018 
Owner: City of Pompano Beach Change Order#: 2 
Contractor: Florida Design Drilling Corp. 
All items terms and conditions of the original contract No L-53-16 dated January 
25 2017 remain unchanaed and in full force and effect. 

The following modifications to the CONTRACT are hereby ordered: 

Replace conical top section of manhole with straight riser and top slab with hatch and remove benching in bottom of manhole 
(additional cost), furnish and install a 30" MJ BFV in existing piping and install FxPE spool inside vault (additional cost), 
provide spool for flowmeter installation at HSP 5-6 meter (additional costl, and furnish and install 16x2 tapping sleeve, 2" SSTL 
ball valve, and 2" ARV for RWTP flowmeter station. 

CONTRACT AMOUNT CONTRACT TIME /Calendar Days) 

Original $ 496,000.00 Original Contract Time 330 Days 
Previous Changes (+/-) $ +45,534.66 Previous Changes (+/-) +28 Days 

This Change Order (+/-) $ +40,805.91 This Change Order (+/-) 0 Days 
Revised Contract Amount $ 582,340.57 Revised Contract Time 358 Days 

% change from Original (this CO) +8% Cumulative cos +8 % 

Cumulative Change Orders +17% Revised Contract Completion Date 6/12/18 

OWNER CONSULTANT CONTRACTOR 
City of Pompano Beach Mccafferty Brinson Consulting , LLC Florida Design Drilling Corp. 

633 S Andrews Ave., Suite 402 
Porn Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 

By: By: ]nJ46AA,~ ~ 
t 

Date: 3/ ,~-Le 
CITY ENGINEER 

City of Pompano Beach 
1201 NE 5th Avenue 

Porn Porn 

By: y: By: 

Date : g ( Date : 
---,,'-'~ """''""d-::7f-'- '-j/l--"1/-+!~'~ 

Change Order Category 
• Owners Request D Unforeseen D Consultant Error D Consultant Om ission 
D Other 

Sub Category 
D Regulatory Compliance D Safety/ Emergency 



Witnesses: 

~ 

°f'/J.J L . --'--'-

rfC'.'.\~ f\cd .Q.(500 
(Print or rypeN me) 

STATE OF FL,vvJx 

COUNTY OF t,Quv~) 

"CONTRACTOR" 

~wwtD,\ D,:-Slf.fJ l>fLt<-L, ~ e...,RP 

~:~:~ 
Print Name: J~f-Bt.P7 /~:iT 

Title : Vic~ P(l..£51 t:iq.J, 

Business License No. 
------------

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this /'5"' day of 
/'--1A.'{L;_, l.t , 20 i':?, by _ .>._·i!.._F_--("--<l_ ~~'1~-~---- ·_s_-r _____________ _ 

as V ic_e pr, J:)1v.r1-.)1 of r,::t..:,('...,_,-::,A C§)lG"-.,' 72~ \l-Lt/.-...L u,{L~ ' a 

Florida corporati~~n behalf of the corporation Of a Florida limited liability company on behalf 
of the company.~ he is personally known to me or who has produced us 1ts:ss r _.:,fl'I 

'-/qqq 7 ~' 7 6 (fype of identification) as identification. 

NOTARY' S SEAL: 

,l!y' !l!t1, ~~A,,;, .. rP4.'~ 
f:'1;. ~ -

\~.. _.?t} 
~~·· ··~ ~,,,,,/if,~,,,,, 

Kerone Grant 
Commission # 66108899 
-Expires: August 19, 2.al1 
Bonded thru Aaron Notary 

l:agr/genl srvs/service contract2 

Service Contract 

j(e~ ~ 
(Name of Acknowledger Typed, Printed or Stamped) 

G-G,;~9f 
Commission Number 

Page 2 of2 



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed 
the day and year hereinabove written. 

Witnesses: 

Attest: 

ASCELETA HAMMOND, CITY CLERK 

APPROVED AS TO FORM: 

MARKE. BERMAN, CITY ATTORNEY 

STATE OF FLORIDA 
COUNTY OF BROWARD 

CITY OF POMPANO BEACH 

By: _______________ _ 
LAMAR FISHER, MAYOR 

By: _______________ _ 
GREGORY P. HARRISON, CITY MANAGER 

(SEAL) 

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this day of 
_________ , 20 _ by LAMAR FISHER as Mayor, GREGORY P. HARRISON as City 
Manager, and ASCELET A HAMMOND as City Clerk of the City of Pompano Beach, Florida, a 
municipal corporation, on behalf of the municipal corporation, who is personally known to me. 

NOTARY'S SEAL: NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF FLORIDA 

(Name of Acknowledger Typed, Printed or Stamped) 

Commission Number 



F ~ A 
CRILU""'G 

FLORIDA DESIGN DRILLING CORP. 
7733 Hooper Road 

West Palm Beach. FL 334 11 

PROJECT NAME: Water and Reuse Treatment Plants Water Meler Replacement 

NO. 

COST PROPOSAL 

007 

LOCATION · Pompano Beach, FL DATE. November 13. 2017 

OWNER. Cit of Pompano Beach DRAWING NO.; 

ENGINEER : McCafferty Brinson PEC. SECTION. 

R E FEREN C E: TIME & MATERIAL. X REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL: 
b ESCR IPTION Replace conical top section of man~ ciqht riser and top slab with hatch per att""a-,h,-ed...,-,,k,-e,-feh,..._-=R,-em_o_v_e ,-benching m bottom of manhole. This 

proposal indudes time lost during initial attempt to install the weir and instrument stilling well 

1. DIRECT LABOR 

1.A GENERAL LABOR 

1.8 FIELD ENGINEERING. 

1 C DAILY GENERAL CONDITIONS 

2. MATERIALS AN D EQU IP MENT 

2 A EQUIPMENT 

2.8 MATERIAL 

2 C DIRECT COSTS 

PRICING INFORMAT I ON 

SKILUTRAOE 

Welder/Fabricator 

Unskilled 

Skilled 
Operator 

Foreman 

Superintendent 
Project Engineer 

Pro · ct Mana er 
!Vice President 

Time Increase 

1VERHEAD & PROFrT 

DESCRIPTION I 
Ot'Wlmg Rig 
Mud System 

Loader 

Generator/Power Tools 

Backhoe 

Bypass Pumps 

Scaffo/dinq 

Boom truck 

Concrete Pump 

MATERIAL 
Riser and top slab 

Hau/inq/disposal 

Ramnek 

ISALES TAX 

MAN-H OURS RATE COST 

MH $ 80.00 S 

" MH $ 40.00 S 64000 

" MH $ 44.00 S 70400 
MH $ 5000 $ 

MH $ 60.00 $ 
16 MH $ 75 .00 S 1,200.00 

MH $ 80.00 $ 

MH $ 110.00 $ 

MH $ 140.00 
DAYS $ 

SUBTOTAL (1) $ 2.544 .00 

15% $ 381 60 

TOTAL(1) $ 2,925.60 

WEEKS I UNIT PRICE I COST 

WK $5,000.00 

WK $1 ,200.00 

WK $1 ,500.00 $ 

WK $100.00 $ 

0.4 WK $900.00 $ 360.00 

WK $4 ,400.00 $ 

WK $350.00 $ 

02 WK $800.00 S 160.00 

DY $350.00 

UNITS NOTED 

1 LS $1 ,894.00 I $ 1,894.00 

1 LS .S150.00 I $ 150.00 

6 I EA .S7500 I $ 450.00 

SUBTOTAL0 3,01 4 00 

6% 180.84 

!OVERHEAD & PROFrT I 15% I$ 479.23 1 
TOTAL (2) S 3,674.07 

3. SUBCONTRACTORS I DESCRIPTION OF WORK 

;OVERHEAD & PROFIT 

Bond• & Insurance 

Permit Fees 

B : By. By· 

COST 

SUBTOTAL .@l 
15% 

TOTAL.@.!_ 
TOTAL (1 )+(2)+(3) 

0.0% 
By City 

GR AND TOTAL 

Engineer (Authorized Signature) Owner (Authorized Signature) Florida Design Drilling Corp 

Date· Date Date 

6,599.67 

6 ,599.67 



QUOTATION / I CONTRACT 

TO: 

OF" THE: PALM BEACHES, INC. 

460 Avenue S. 
Riviera Beach, FL 33404 
OFFICE FAX: 561-842-6387 
OFFICE PHONE: 561 -842-2743 

CELL N0:561-358-3332 
HOME FAX-561-744-6727 

FLORIDA DESIGN DRILLING 

JEFF HOLST 

Quantity Item Description 

JOB NAME: 

1 NEW 48RD RISER WfTOP SLAB AND US FOUNDRY AHS3030 ALUM HATCH 

RAMNEK 75.00/BOX. NO COATINGS. 

NOTES: 

No. 11131 7 

!Page: 1 of 1 

[Qate: 13-Nov-17 

POMPANO WELL VAULTS 

Extended 
Unit Price Total 

$1 ,894.00 $1 ,894.00 

TOTAL $1 ,894.00 

ADD TAX 

All QuotationsfProposals prices are good for 30 days. After 30 days, prices will be adjusted to reflect any increases in materials (Cement, 
Steel, Aggregates, castings, etc.) 
ACCEPTANCE OF PROPOSAL: The above prices, specifications and conditions are satisfactory and are hereby accepted. You are authorized 

to do the work as specified. 

DATE OF ACCEPTANCE SIGNATURE ------------- - - ­
QUOTED BY JEFF DICK 

Quotation/Proposal 



F ~ A 
DRILUNG 

'y 

FLORI DA DESIGN ORI LLI NG CORP. 
7733 Hooper Road 

West Palm Beach, FL 334 11 

PROJECT NAME: Water and Reuse Treatment Plants Water Meler Replacement 

NO 

COST PROPOSAL 

DOBB 

LOCATION Pompano Beach, FL DATE: February 7, 2018 

OWNER City of Pompano Beach DRAWING NO.: 

ENGINEER: McCafferly Bn·nson PEC . SECTION: 

~E~~:l:T~O~~ F~ ~ish and in~~~~:. ~~~~~~Le~- FumishR;n~u;s~;/F~:;:p~:~~s~e-'8-ul~I -----

P RI CING INFORMATION 

SKILL/TRADE MAN-HOURS RATE COST 

1. OtRECT LABOR IWelder/Fabricator MH $ 80.00 $ 

1.A GENERAL LABOR !Unskilled 10 MH $ 40.00 $ 400.00 

Skilled 10 MH $ 44.00 $ 440.00 

Operator MH $ 50.00 $ 

1.8 FIELD ENGINEERING !Foreman MH $ 60.00 $ 

Superintendent 10 MH $ 75 .00 S 750.00 

IProiect Enaineer MH • B0.00 $ 

Protect Manager MH • 110.00 $ 

IV1ee President MH • 140.00 
1.C DAILY GENERAL CONDITIONS ITime Increase DAYS • 

SUBTOTAL (1) • 1,590.00 

OVERHEAD & PROFIT 15% • 238.50 
TOTAL (1) $ 1,828.50 

2. MATERIALS AND EQUIPMENT DESCRIPTION WEEKS I UNIT PRICE COST 

2.A EQUIPMENT Drilling Rig WK $5,000.00 S 

Mud System WK $1,200.00 $ 

Loader WK $1 ,500.00 S 
Generator/Power Tools WK $100.00 S 
Excavator 0.2 WK $1 ,000.00 S 200.00 

Bypass Pumps WK $4, 400.00 $ 

Scaffolding WK $350.00 $ 

Boom truck WK $800.00 $ 

Concrete Pump DY $350.00 $ 

2 .8 MATERIAL MATERIAL UNITS NOTED 

Valve. fittings , etc 1 LS $18,417.70 $ 18,417.70 

30 FxPE SE!!_ol 1 J LS $3.16400 $ ~ 164.00 

SUBTOTAL ill 21 ,781.70 

2.C DIRECT COSTS jsALES TAX 6% 1,306.90 

I

SURTAX 1% $ 50.00 

OVERHEAD & PROFIT 15% $ 3,470.79 
TOTAL (2) S 26,609.39 

3. SUBCONTRACTORS I DESCRIPTION OF WORK 

!OVERHEAD & PROFIT 

Bonds & tnsuranc;e 

Permit Fees 

By By By 

SUBTOTAL _ill 

15% 
TOTAL (3) 

TOTAL 1!1~(2)+(3) 

0 .0% 

By City 

GRAND TOTAL 

COST 

Engineer (Authorized Signature) Owner (Authorized Signature) Florida Design Dr~ling Corp 

Date: Date Date 

28.!.437.89 

28,437.89 



FL~ A 
CRILU""° 

FLORIDA DESIGN DRILLING CORP. 
7733 Hooper Road 

West Palm Beach. FL 334 11 

PROJECT NAME: Water and Reuse Tn!stment Plants Water Meter Replacement 

NO 

COST PROPOSAL 

009 

LOCATION: Pompano Beach, FL DATE: December 6, 2017 

OWNER: City of Pompano Besch DRAWING NO.: 

ENGINEER: McCafferty Brinson PEC. SECTION: 

REFERENCE: TIME & MATERIAL X REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL 
l:J esCR!PTION: Provide spool forflowmelerinstalls~6 meter. -------

1. DIRECT LABOR 
1.A GENERAL LABOR 

1.8 FIELD ENGINEERING. 

1.C DAILY GENERAL CONDITIONS 

2. MATERIALS AND EQUIPMENT 

2.A EQUIPMENT 

2.8 MATERIAL 

2.C DIRECT COSTS: 

3. SUBCONTRACTORS 

OVERHEAD & PROFIT 

!Bonds & Insurance 
Permit Fees 

PRICING INFORMATION 

SKILL!TRAOE 

fwelder/Fabricator 

Unskilled 

Skilled 

iO.e_erator 
Foreman 

Su.e_erintendent 
Project Engineer 
Project Manager 

lvice President 
ITimelnr:r ... ::u:."' 

OVERHEAD & PROFIT 

DESCRIPTION 

Drilling Rig 

Mud S_rstem 
Loader 

Generator/Power Tools 

Excavator 

Bypass Pumps 
Scaffoldin'l_ 

Boom truck 

Concrete Pump 

MATERIAL 

Valve, fittings, etc 

JsALES TAX 

JsURTAX 

OVERHEAD & PROFIT 

MA N-HOURS RATE 

MH $ ao.oo I $ 
MH $ 40.00 

MH $ 44.00 
MH $ so.co I s 
MH $ 60.00 S 

MH $ 75.00 
MH $ 80.00 
MH $ 110.00 

MH $ 140.00 I $ 
DAYS $ 

SUBTOTAL ill 
15% 

TOTAL (1) 

WEEKS I UNIT PRI CE I 
WK $5,000.00 I S 
WK $1,200.00 I s 
WK $1 ,500.00 $ 

WK s100.oo I s 

WK $1.000.00 

WK $4,400.00 

WK $350.00 I $ 

WK $800.00 

DY $350.00 

UNITS NOTED 

LS $3,164 .60 

SUBTOTAL i!!. 
6% 

1% 

15% 
TOTAL (2) 

DESCRIPTION OF WORK 

SUBTOTAL ill 
15% 

TOTALQl 
TOTAL (1)+(2)+(3) 

0.0% 

ByCi.!r 

GRAND TOTAL 

By: By- By: 

COST 

COST 

COST 

Engineer (Authorized Signature) Owner (Authorized Signature) Florida Design Drilling Corp 

Date Date Date. 

80.00 

88.00 

--
150.00 

--
----
J10Fo 

47.70 

365.70 

3,164.60 

3~164.60 

189.88 

31 .65 

507 .92 
3,894.04 

4,259.74 

4,259.74 



FL~ A 
DRILLING 

'y 

FLORI DA DESIGN ORI LLI NG CORP. 
7733 Hooper Road 

West Palm Beach. FL 334 1 I 

PROJECT NAME Water and Reuse Trea tment Plants Water Meter Replacement 

NO. 

COST PROPOSAL 

012 

LOCATION Pompano Besch, FL DATE: February 7. 2018 

OWNER City of Pompano &ach DRAWING NO.: 

ENGINEER McCafftuty Brinson PEC. SECTION: 

~E~~:l:T~O~ C F~=,,,,sh and wt~~~~!:,~::~~As~~~ L ball va:=~~=~~ :~: ,:,R~::~~-m-e1,-~-,.,..,a.,,.tion ___ _ 

1. DIRECT LABOR 

1.A GENERAL LABOR 

1.8 FIELD ENGINEERING 

1 C DAILY GENERAL CONDITIONS 

2. MATE RIA LS ANO EQUIPMENT 

2 A EQUIPMENT 

2.B MATERIAL 

2.C DIRECT COSTS 

P R IC I NG IN F O R M A TION 

SKILLITRADE 

IWelder/Fabl'lCator 

Unskilled 

Skilled 
!Operator 
F;,.eman 
Su_e.erintendent 

IGeneratSu.e_t 
Projed Manager 

[v-.ce President 
ITime Increase 

OVERHEAD & PROFIT 

DESCRIPTION 

Dn//,ng Rig 

,Mud System 

ILoade;-

,Gen11ratoHPower Tools 

Excavator 

ByP'J:u Pumps 

Scaffolding_ 

Boomt,uck 

Crane 

MATER1AL 
IARV. Saddle. etc 

jsALES TAX 

MAN -H OURS RATE 

MH $ 80.00 $ 

MH s 40.00 $ 

MH $ 44 00 

MH $ 5000 
MH s 6000 S 
MH $ 75.00 $ 

MH $ 100.00 S 
MH • 110.00 $ 

MH s 140.00 $ 

DAYS 

SUBTOTAL ffi 
15% 

TOTAL (1) 

UNITS I UNIT PRICE I 
WK $5,000.00 

WK $1 ,200 00 
WK s1 .soo oo I s 
WK $100.00 
WK $1 ,000.00 

WK S4,4oo.oo I s 
WK S35o.oo I s 

WK saoo oo I s 

DY $1 ,60000j S 
UMTS NOTED 

LS S91760 

SUBTOTAL !21 ... 

COST 

8000 

100.00 

150.00 

--
--
--
33000 

49.50 
379.50 

COST 

917.60 

917 .60 

55.06 

:suRTAX 1% $ 9.18 

loVERHEAD & PROFIT 15% $ 147.27 
TOTAL(2) $ 1,129.11 

3. SUBCONTRACTORS I DESCRIPTION OF WORK 

!OVERHEAD & PROFIT 

Bonds & Insurance 
Permit Fees 

By: By By· 

COST 

SUBTOTAL~ 

15% 
TOTAL E} 

TOTAL (1)+(2)+(3) 

0 0% 
By City 

GRAND TOTAL 

Engineer (Authorized Signature) Owner (Authorized Signature) Florida Design Drffling Corp 
Date· Date Date 

1,508.6 1 

1,508.61 


